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INJECTABLE CONTRACEPTIVES

1786. SHRI DHARAM VIRA:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to make Injectable Contraceptives available to the public, if so, the details thereof; and

(b) the details of current budgetary allocation to ensure sustained attention to quality of contraceptive care?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND

FAMILY WELFARE
(SMT. ANUPRIYA PATEL)

(a): Yes. The Government proposes to make Injectable Contraceptives available to the public.

It has been decided to introduce it in a phased manner starting from Medical Colleges, District Hospitals followed by Sub district hospitals, CHCs and subsequently to PHCs and SCs.

(b): The current budgetary allocation to ensure sustained attention to quality of contraceptive care is Rs. 77665.45 lakhs.

